   AP1501
150KHz, 3A PWM BUCK DC/DC CONVERTER
AP1501 Rev. 11                                                  1 of 12                                            JANUARY 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Lead-free
Lead-free
Lead-free
Lead-free

• On-card switching regulators
• Positive to negative converter
Ordering Information
Package
 K5 : TO263-5L
Output version
AP1501 -  XX XXX X - X
Packing
U : Tube
13 : Tape & Reel
Blank : Adjustable
33     : 3.3V
50     : 5.0V
12     : 12V
Lead Free
L : Lead Free
 T5 : TO220-5L
 T5R : TO220-5L(R)
G : Green
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 2)
Tube 13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number
Suffix
Quantity Part Number
Suffix
AP1501-XXK5L-U K5 TO263-5L 50 -U NA NA
AP1501-XXK5L-13 K5 TO263-5L NA NA 800/Tape & Reel -13
AP1501-XXK5G-U K5 TO263-5L 50 -U NA NA
AP1501-XXK5G-13 K5 TO263-5L NA NA 800/Tape & Reel -13
AP1501-XXT5L-U T5 TO220-5L 50 -U NA NA
AP1501-XXT5G-U T5 TO220-5L 50 -U NA NA
AP1501-XXT5RL-U T5R TO220-5L(R) 50 -U NA NA
AP1501-XXT5RG-U T5R TO220-5L(R) 50 -U NA NA
Notes:   1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS). All applicable RoHS exemptions applied, see EU Directive 2002/95/EC Annex Notes.
  2. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Features General Description
Applications
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
   AP1501
150KHz, 3A PWM BUCK DC/DC CONVERTER
AP1501 Rev. 11                                                  2 of 12                                            JANUARY 2009
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Pin Assignments
( Top View )
1 VIN
5 SD
4 FB
3 Gnd
2 Output
Metal Tab GND
TO263-5L
1 VIN
5 SD
4 FB
3 Gnd
2 Output
( Top View )
TO220-5L/TO220-5L(R)
Pin Descriptions
Name Description
VIN Operating voltage input
Output Switching output
Gnd Ground
FB Output voltage feedback control
SD ON/OFF shutdown
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com